© 2016 ... 2018 Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com. Kistler Group products are
protected by various intellectual property rights. For more details visit www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves the
right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting from
the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/11
Electronics & software

• AE sensor 8152C...
• Magnet 8443B...
Ordering key
IS/ATEX acoustic emission coupler
Type 5125C 0
RMS time constant/gain type
1.2 ms, gain = 1 1
1.2 ms, gain = 10 2
1.2 ms, gain = 100 3
0.12 ms, gain = 1 4
0.12 ms, gain = 10 5
0.12 ms, gain = 100 6
Label
ATEX zone 0/zone 20 0
ATEX zone 2 2
Type 8152C... sensor termination
Cable gland (pigtail) 0
Conduit adaptor 1
Type 8852A
Type 8152C... sensor sensitivity
57 dBref 1 V/ (m/s) 0
48 dBref 1 V/ (m/s) 1
Type 8152C... sensor
PFA integral cable length in m:
yy = standard length 03, 05, 10, 15, 20 m yy
Type 8152C... sensor armor conduit
No conduit 00
yy = standard length 03, 05, 10, 15, 20 m yy
Type 5125C... input connector
No armor conduit 0
Conduit adaptor 1
Intrinsically safe certification
Zone 0 Certification in Europe & N.A. 0
Zone 2 Certification in Europe & N.A. 2
Type 5125C0XXX variant/
RMS time constant/gain type
1.2 ms, gain = 1 1
1.2 ms, gain = 10 2
1.2 ms, gain = 100 3
0.12 ms, gain = 1 4
0.12 ms, gain = 10 5
0.12 ms, gain = 100 6
IS/ATEX acoustic emission system
Accessories and ordering keys associated with IS/ATEX Type 5125C0xxx coupler
© 2016 ... 2018 Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com. Kistler Group products are
protected by various intellectual property rights. For more details visit www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves the
right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting from
the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 11/11
Acoustic emission - Piezotron coupler, Type 5125C...
51
25
C
_0
03
-1
19
e-
12
.1
8
Accessories and ordering keys associated with standard Type 5125C2 and 5125C3 couplers
Optional accessories Type
• Filter bridge (no filtering) 5324A0
• 50 … 700 kHz high-pass filter 5325A...
• 100 … 1,000 kHz low-pass filter 5327A...
• 0.12 … 25 ms integration time constant 5328A...
• Set of filter modules and time
constant (one of each):